

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

CHAITANYA PG COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506 001 (TELANGANA)

(Affiliated to Kakatiya University, Warangal)

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade

Dr. M. Jagadeeshwar	Phone: 0870-2578880
M. Sc.,M.Tech., Ph.D	Mobile: 7293662222
Controller of Examinations	E-mail: controller@chaitanya.edu.in

NOTICE

It is hereby notified that PG I, III Semester end examinations (Microbiology, Biochemistry, Biotechnology, Physics, Chemistry, 5 year Integrated Chemistry, 5 year Integrated Pharmaceutical Chemistry, 5 year Integrated Biotechnology, MBA and MCA), PG V Semester end examinations (5 year Integrated Chemistry, 5 year Integrated Biotechnology and MCA), PG VII Semester end examinations (5 year Integrated Chemistry, 5 year Integrated Biotechnology) and PG IX Semester end examinations (5 year Integrated Chemistry, 5 year Integrated Biotechnology, Pharmaceutical Chemistry) of our college will be held in the month of February 2022 for **Regular and Ex**. Candidates. The detailed time table will be given in due course. The following are the last dates for payment of examination fee and submission of Manual Application Forms:

Commencement for submission of Examination application forms for the semester end examinations (examination fee)	13-12-2021	
Without late fee	to 20-12-2021	
With a late fee of Rs. 50/-	21-12-2021 to 27-12-2021	
With a late fee of Rs. 100/-	28-12-2021	
FEE PARTICULARS		
I M.Sc V, VII & IX Semestres		
Exam Fee	Rs. 1100=00	
<u>For backlog papers:</u> For each paper Improvement (Each paper)	Rs. 300=00 Rs. 500=00	
<u>MCA V Semesters</u> Exam Fee	Rs. 1750=00	
<u>For backlog papers:</u> For each paper Improvement (Each paper)	Rs. 300=00 Rs. 500=00	

Note: Attach previous examination mark sheet to the application



Date: 24–11–2021

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Copy to

- $1. \quad Chief \ Controller \ of \ Examination \ / \ Principal, \ CPGC, \ HNK.$
- 2. Chairman, BOS / Heads of the Departments, CPGC, HNK.
- 3. Office of the Examination Branch, CPGC, HNK.
- 4. Office Superintendent, Academic Section, CPGC, HNK.